

Bid Tabulation - November 12, 2009 @ 2:00 pm
Water Supply Line No. 1649
 Meilke Road
 Spencer Township
 Engineers Estimate: \$ 97,270.00

Apparent Low Bidder

Paschal Bihn & Sons, LLC
 221 N. Lallendorf Rd.
 Oregon, OH 43616
 Ph: 419-693-8845
 Fax: 419-697-1868

2
 PHC Inc.
 3611 King Road
 Toledo, OH 43617
 Ph: 419-842-0944
 Fax: 419-842-1011

3
 Zink/Covell Excavating Inc.
 1761 West Samaria Road
 Samaria, MI 48177
 Ph: 734-856-1855
 Fax: 734-856-3812

4
 Ed Kelly & Sons, Inc.
 5555 Woodville Rd.
 Northwood, OH 43619
 Ph: 419-243-5108
 Fax: 419-243-5107

Ref. No.	Quantity	Unit	Item Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	1739	L.F.	8" Ductile Iron Waterline, (Standard Pressure Class 350), poly encased	\$24.00	\$41,736.00	29.00	\$50,431.00	23.77	\$41,336.03	31.80	\$55,300.20
2	3	Each	8" Main Line Valve in Standard Manhole	\$1,655.00	\$4,965.00	1800.00	\$5,400.00	1725.75	\$5,177.25	2500.00	\$7,500.00
3	5	Each	Standard Hydrant Assembly (with Storz connection)	\$3,164.00	\$15,820.00	3200.00	\$16,000.00	3623.63	\$18,118.15	3500.00	\$17,500.00
4	4	Each	8" - 45 degree Bend	\$125.00	\$500.00	175.00	\$700.00	344.25	\$1,377.00	220.00	\$880.00
5	1	Each	8" x 8" x 8" Tee	\$220.00	\$220.00	300.00	\$300.00	485.44	\$485.44	250.00	\$250.00
6	2	Each	8" Plug w/2" Blowoff	\$265.00	\$530.00	125.00	\$250.00	151.88	\$303.76	150.00	\$300.00
7	1	Each	3/4" Chlorination Tap	\$10.00	\$10.00	1.00	\$1.00	113.99	\$113.99	1.00	\$1.00
8	13	Each	Pre-Taps, Labor and Equipment	\$175.00	\$2,275.00	200.00	\$2,600.00	405.00	\$5,265.00	250.00	\$3,250.00
9	1	Lump	Maintaining Traffic	\$660.00	\$660.00	500.00	\$500.00	1125.00	\$1,125.00	2000.00	\$2,000.00
10	1	Lump	Restoration of Right-of-Way	\$6,236.50	\$6,236.50	3200.00	\$3,200.00	6187.50	\$6,187.50	4000.00	\$4,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID					\$72,952.50		\$79,382.00		\$79,489.12		\$90,981.20

SUPPLEMENTAL UNIT PRICES

E	cu. yd.	Unit Price for Excavation, without backfill	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00
E1	cu. yd.	Unit Price for excavation, including backfill	40.00	40.00	35.00	35.00
C	cu. yd.	Unit Price for Class C Concrete (in place) (wall or formed)	600.00	800.00	800.00	750.00
C1	cu. yd.	Unit Price for Class C Concrete (in place) (slab or unformed)	500.00	400.00	675.00	650.00
S	cu. yd.	Unit Price for compacted stone backfill (in place)	40.00	40.00	35.00	50.00
S1	cu. yd.	Unit price for granular material (in place)	35.00	30.00	32.00	30.00
S2	cu. yd.	Unit Price for controlled density fill (in place)	100.00	100.00	125.00	125.00
T	cu. yd.	Top soil furnished and placed	70.00	70.00	75.00	100.00
T1	sy. yd.	Sod furnished and placed (at direction of engineer)	100.00	25.00	50.00	20.00

Bid Tabulation - November 12, 2009 @ 2:00 pm

Water Supply Line No. 1649

Meilke Road

Spencer Township

Engineers Estimate: \$ 97,270.00

			5		6		7		8		
			Crestline Paving & Exc., Co. 1913 Nebraska Ave. Toledo, OH 43607 Ph: 419-536-8229 Fax: 419-536-1351		Marine Building Group Inc. 501 W. Sophia St., Suite H Maumee, OH 43537 Ph: 419-897-9302 Fax: 419-893-7592		Latcha Inc., dba D&K Exc. 3939 Fremont Pike Perrysburg, OH 43551 Ph: 419-837-6294 Fax: 419-837-2643		Hanks Plumbing & Heating 2000 The Bluffs Toledo, OH 43615 Ph: 419-843-2222 Fax: 419-843-2717		
Ref. No.	Quantity	Unit	Item Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	1739	L.F.	8" Ductile Iron Waterline, (Standard Pressure Class 350), poly encased	30.00	\$52,170.00	34.60	\$60,169.40	36.00	\$62,604.00	36.00	\$62,604.00
2	3	Each	8" Main Line Valve in Standard Manhole	2350.00	\$7,050.00	2100.00	\$6,300.00	2600.00	\$7,800.00	2000.00	\$6,000.00
3	5	Each	Standard Hydrant Assembly (with Storz connection)	3200.00	\$16,000.00	3151.00	\$15,755.00	3800.00	\$19,000.00	3800.00	\$19,000.00
4	4	Each	8" - 45 degree Bend	179.00	\$716.00	235.00	\$940.00	150.00	\$600.00	350.00	\$1,400.00
5	1	Each	8" x 8" x 8" Tee	305.00	\$305.00	435.00	\$435.00	250.00	\$250.00	500.00	\$500.00
6	2	Each	8" Plug w/2" Blowoff	163.00	\$326.00	662.00	\$1,324.00	300.00	\$600.00	350.00	\$700.00
7	1	Each	3/4" Chlorination Tap	150.00	\$150.00	100.00	\$100.00	100.00	\$100.00	1.00	\$1.00
8	13	Each	Pre-Taps, Labor and Equipment	250.00	\$3,250.00	405.00	\$5,265.00	200.00	\$2,600.00	100.00	\$1,300.00
9	1	Lump	Maintaining Traffic	6033.00	\$6,033.00	2000.00	\$2,000.00	500.00	\$500.00	2500.00	\$2,500.00
10	1	Lump	Restoration of Right-of-Way	6000.00	\$6,000.00	3500.00	\$3,500.00	2200.00	\$2,200.00	2500.00	\$2,500.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID					\$92,000.00		\$95,788.40		\$96,254.00		\$96,505.00

SUPPLEMENTAL UNIT PRICES

E	cu. yd.	Unit Price for Excavation, without backfill	20.00	20.00	15.00	20.00
E1	cu. yd.	Unit Price for excavation, including backfill	25.00	30.00	21.00	25.00
C	cu. yd.	Unit Price for Class C Concrete (in place) (wall or formed)	1000.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
C1	cu. yd.	Unit Price for Class C Concrete (in place) (slab or unformed)	500.00	300.00	400.00	400.00
S	cu. yd.	Unit Price for compacted stone backfill (in place)	30.00	40.00	32.00	35.00
S1	cu. yd.	Unit price for granular material (in place)	30.00	30.00	32.00	35.00
S2	cu. yd.	Unit Price for controlled density fill (in place)	100.00	100.00	110.00	100.00
T	cu. yd.	Top soil furnished and placed	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
T1	sy. yd.	Sod furnished and placed (at direction of engineer)	10.00	10.00	15.00	10.00

Bid Tabulation - November 12, 2009 @ 2:00 pm
Water Supply Line No. 1649
 Meilke Road
 Spencer Township
 Engineers Estimate: \$ 97,270.00

9	10	11
Gleason Const. Co., Inc. 1405 Kieswetter Road Holland, OH 43528 Ph: 419-865-7480 Fax: 419-865-5526	JMB Construction 823 Tragler Dr. Toledo, OH 43612 Ph: 419-726-2837 Fax: 419-726-2837	E.R. Zeiler Exc., Inc. 125 Substation Road Temperance, MI 48182 Ph: 734-847-5745 Fax: 734-847-8073

Ref. No.	Quantity	Unit	Item Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	1739	L.F.	8" Ductile Iron Waterline, (Standard Pressure Class 350), poly encased	39.00	\$67,821.00	28.00	\$48,692.00	35.00	\$60,865.00
2	3	Each	8" Main Line Valve in Standard Manhole	1500.00	\$4,500.00	2546.00	\$7,638.00	2250.00	\$6,750.00
3	5	Each	Standard Hydrant Assembly (with Storz connection)	2500.00	\$12,500.00	2800.00	\$14,000.00	3500.00	\$17,500.00
4	4	Each	8" - 45 degree Bend	100.00	\$400.00	330.00	\$1,320.00	300.00	\$1,200.00
5	1	Each	8" x 8" x 8" Tee	150.00	\$150.00	440.00	\$440.00	450.00	\$450.00
6	2	Each	8" Plug w/2" Blowoff	100.00	\$200.00	328.00	\$656.00	300.00	\$600.00
7	1	Each	3/4" Chlorination Tap	5.00	\$5.00	220.00	\$220.00	200.00	\$200.00
8	13	Each	Pre-Taps, Labor and Equipment	500.00	\$6,500.00	370.00	\$4,810.00	250.00	\$3,250.00
9	1	Lump	Maintaining Traffic	1000.00	\$1,000.00	6920.00	\$6,920.00	6500.00	\$6,500.00
10	1	Lump	Restoration of Right-of-Way	4524.00	\$4,524.00	14900.00	\$14,900.00	14000.00	\$14,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID					\$97,600.00		\$99,596.00		\$111,315.00

SUPPLEMENTAL UNIT PRICES

E	cu. yd.	Unit Price for Excavation, without backfill	25.00	5.00	20.00
E1	cu. yd.	Unit Price for excavation, including backfill	40.00	8.00	40.00
C	cu. yd.	Unit Price for Class C Concrete (in place) (wall or formed)	700.00	400.00	600.00
C1	cu. yd.	Unit Price for Class C Concrete (in place) (slab or unformed)	600.00	240.00	400.00
S	cu. yd.	Unit Price for compacted stone backfill (in place)	45.00	30.00	50.00
S1	cu. yd.	Unit price for granular material (in place)	40.00	28.00	50.00
S2	cu. yd.	Unit Price for controlled density fill (in place)	210.00	110.00	125.00
T	cu. yd.	Top soil furnished and placed	95.00	40.00	40.00
T1	sy. yd.	Sod furnished and placed (at direction of engineer)	25.00	2.00	15.00